
Contract Change Order 1

Project:
Date:
Change Estimate No:
Change Order No:

Change Description:

Date: 

Received: Date:

tie CHANGE ORDER

Infraco
6th August 2012
Refer to TNC 539
529 Rev A

Rev 3A to Rev 4 - Delay Costs September 2011 and Completion Date 8 
July 2014

Change Value £4,541,161.00*

Scope of Works:-

This tie change order is issued to give a point of reference per the 
Infraco / T&T / CEC meeting of 11th July 2012.    

This change order is supplementary to Change Order No. 529, which 
provided affect and recognised the Independent Certifier's Opinion 
regarding the Rev 3A Rev 4 programme, dated 21 December 2011.   

In particular this changer order requests that the aspect of agreeing 
and implementing milestones should be enacted.   

Milestone values and dates should be agreed no later than 24th 
August 2012.   

*The milestones and values should be assessed, calculated and 
agreed to ensure a nett single allowance, taking into account any 
recovery made under other events or change instructions, all as 
detailed in the Certifier's Opinion of 21st December 2011.

Relief required from compliance with Infraco obligations 
under the contract:- To Be Assessed

Programme impact and required Extension of Time:- To Be Assessed

Impact on Performance:- None

Any additional Consents, Land Consents and/or Traffic 
Regulation Orders:- To Be Assessed

Any amendment or revision required to existing 
Consents, Land Consents and/or Traffic Regulation 
Orders:-

To Be Assessed

Any new agreements with third parties:- To Be Assessed

Any amendment required to the Agreement or the Key 
Subcontracts as a result of this Change:- To Be Assessed

Proposed Method of Delivery of this Change:- As Approved Infraco Proposals and Method Statements

Any Changes required to the terms of the Agreement 
and/or the SDS Contract:- None

Effect on Milestone Payments:- To Be Assessed

Authorised:
Title/Name: Julian Weatherley Signature:

Name: Signature:


	Contract Change Order 

